### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citadel Broadcasting Company		12/23/2013	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cumulus Radio Corporation
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road NW, Suite 2300
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3251837	XLO
Registration Number:	3129733	LA INDOMABLE
Registration Number:	3391260	103.3 ED-FM
Registration Number:	3378260	ED
Registration Number:	3656562	LITEROCK 105
Registration Number:	3449317	BRAND THE BRAIN
Registration Number:	3434999	IHAVEADREAMJOB.COM
Registration Number:	3338770	CAT COUNTRY 98.7
Registration Number:	3290120	K-BULL
Registration Number:	2717964	QUEST FOR A MILLION PENNIES
Registration Number:	2680552	THE HUGE SHOW
Registration Number:	3039663	100 FM THE PIKE
Registration Number:	2892876	CITADEL BROADCASTING CORPORATION
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0560

Registration Number:	2724656	CITADEL
Registration Number:	2724650	CITADEL BROADCASTING COMPANY
Registration Number:	2441289	KAT COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2425497	
Registration Number:	2460651	ccc
Registration Number:	2160393	PEAK FM
Registration Number:	2158781	Q-NET
Registration Number:	2259366	WIVK
Registration Number:	1915569	OPERATION SNOWBALL
Registration Number:	1808008	CAT COUNTRY
Registration Number:	1808007	CAT COUNTRY
Registration Number:	1588203	KATT
Registration Number:	1465874	
Registration Number:	1441491	WIVK
Registration Number:	1424289	WXLO
Registration Number:	1382702	WKY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1274

Email: rburlingame@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert B. Burlingame

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 2: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057273-0000014/RBB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Burlingame
Signature:	/Robert B. Burlingame/
Date:	03/06/2014

### Total Attachments: 6

source=Cumulus Radio Corp merger doc#page1.tif

source=Cumulus Radio Corp merger doc#page2.tif

source=Cumulus Radio Corp merger doc#page3.tif

source=Cumulus Radio Corp merger doc#page4.tif

source=Cumulus Radio Corp merger doc#page5.tif

source=Cumulus Radio Corp merger doc#page6.tif

REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0561

TRADEMARK





Secretary of State State of Nevada **Articles of Merger** 

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 1

Filed in the office of Document Number

Ross Miller

20130837913-67

Filing Date and Time

12/23/2013 4:30 PM

Entity Number

C7378-1991

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## <u>Articles of Merger</u> (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

) Name and jurisdiction of organization of	each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):
If there are more than four mergin containing the required information	g entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet on for each additional entity from article one.
Aviation I, LLC	
Name of merging entity	
Nevada	Limited-liability company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Oklahoma Radio Partners, LLC	
Name of merging entity	
Alabama	Limited-liability company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity  Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of <b>merging</b> entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
Citadel Broadcasting Company	
Name of <b>surviving</b> entity	
Nevada	Corporation
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

\* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov

# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) I	Forwarding addı Nevada (if a fore	ess where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary ign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):	of State of	F
	Attn:	Richard Denning, General Counsel		
	c/o:	Cumulus Radio Corporation 3280 Peachtree Rd. NE, Suite 2300 Atlanta, GA 30305		
3) C	choose one:	•		
	The unders (NRS 92A.2	igned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by eac 00).	h constitue	nt entity
	The unders	igned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the 92A.180).	parent dom	estic
4) C	)wner's approval	(NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable,	for each en	tity):
[	If there are containing article four	more than four merging entitles, check box and attach an 8 1 $^{\prime\prime}$ the required information for each additional entity from the ap	2" x 11" blai propriate se	nk sheet ∋ction of
(:	a) Owner's appro	val was not required from		
•	Ī	when ontity if applicable		:
	Name of mer	glng entity, if applicable		
	Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable		
	Name of mer	ging entity, if applicable		:
		To all the second of the secon		
	Name of <b>mer</b>	ging entity, if applicable		
	and, or;			
	Name of sur	viving entity, if applicable		

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of \*:

## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Aviation I, LLC  Name of merging entity, if applicable	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 *** '
Oklahoma Radio Partners, LLC Name of merging entity, if applicable		 
Name of merging entity, if applicable		 
Name of merging entity, if applicable		
and, or;		 
Citadel Broadcasting Company Name of surviving entity, if applicable		

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 8-31-11

<sup>\*</sup> Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Α	approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):
	The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.
-	Name of merging entity, if applicable
;	
	Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable
:	Name of <b>merging</b> entity, if applicable
:	
į	Name of merging entity, if applicable
E	and, or;
:	
:	Name of surviving entity if applicable

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



## **Articles of Merger**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Article I shall be ame	ended in its entirety to read as follows:	
1. The name of this c	corporation is Cumulus Radio Corporation.	
:		
6) Location of Plan of	f Merger (check a or b):	
	f Merger (check a or b): re plan of merger is attached;	
(a) The entire	e plan of merger is attached;	
or, (b) The entire		
or, (b) The entire company or business of the	e plan of merger is attached; e plan of merger is on file at the registered office of the sun business trust, or at the records office address if a limited p	artnership, or other place

"Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11

surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.



# Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	If there are more than four merging containing the required information	entities, check box and attach an 8 1 for each additional entity from articl	/2" x 11" blank she e eight.
	Aviation I, LLC		
	Name of merging entity		·
	X Robert S Dennera	Secretary and General Counsel	12/23/201
~	Signature	Title	Date
	Oklahoma Radio Partners, LLC		
	Name of merging entity		
	X Polishennes	Secretary and General Counsel	12/23/201
	Signature	Title	Date
	Name of <b>merging</b> entity		
	X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
٠	Signature	Title	Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Name of merging entity		•
	X		
	Signature	Title	Date
	and,		
	Citadel Broadcasting Company		
	Name of surviving entity		
	X Robert S. Jenner	Secretary and General Counsel	12/23/201
	Signature	<del></del>	Date

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0567

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 8-31-11

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.